

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1557/2013

HABIB @ MUNNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for dispensing with service of notice)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr N.M.Popli, Adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that on the last date, despite giving specific undertaking to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit, the ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent, Mr Ramesh Kumar appearing on behalf of Dr Monika Gusain, Advocate-on-record, today again has sought time for the same. Reasonable and proper opportunity was already granted on the last date and now on the same ground cannot be acceded to. Same stands rejected.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj