

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1557/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/11/2011  
in CRA No. 225/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

HABIB @ MUNNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for dispensing with service of notice and office  
report)

Date : 04/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.M. Popli,Adv.  
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankit Swarup,Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to examine  
the report submitted by Registrar (Judicial) regarding juvenility  
and make his submission.

The Registry is directed to furnish a copy of each of the  
reports to both the parties.

Post on Monday, the 1st September, 2014

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Mahabir Singh  
Date: 2014.08.05  
17:24:16 IST  
Reason:

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER