

SECTION IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 1557 OF 2013

WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO 3815 OF 2014
(Application for Exemption from filing Certified Copy of
Impunged Order)
HABIB @ MUNNA ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.08.2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased pass the following order:

"Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to examine the report submitted by Registrar(Judicial) regarding juvenility and make his submission.

The Registry is directed to furnish a copy of each of the reports to the parties.

Post on Monday, the 1st September, 2014."

It is submitted that in compliance of the Court's order quoted above, a copy of the report submitted by Registrar(Judicial) has been given to counsel for both the parties.

It is further submitted that response to the report has not been received from counsel from both the parties, so far.

It is further submitted that the instant matter is an after notice matter and Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate is representing by sole respondent/State of Haryana.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matters alongwith application above mentioned are therefore listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of August, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. B. Sunita Rao, Advocate
Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR